PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3511689

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BENGT-ÅKE ALFREDSSON	09/01/2015
ADAM LINNÅSEN	09/01/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INDUSTRILÅS I NÄSSJÖ AB	
Street Address:	SVEDJEGATAN 1	
Internal Address:	BOX 214	
City:	NASSJO	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	571 23	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14443472	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)563-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 952-563-3000

Email: evoigt@vaslaw.com

Correspondent Name: EDWIN E. VOIGT II

Address Line 1: 9531 WEST 78TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: EDEN PRAIRIE, MINNESOTA 55344

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 137.2-16629-US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: EDWIN E. VOIGT II

SIGNATURE: /Edwin E. Voigt II/

DATE SIGNED: 09/03/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=16629US01_Executed_Assignment_20150903#page1.tif source=16629US01 Executed Assignment 20150903#page2.tif

PATENT 503465064 REEL: 036486 FRAME: 0106

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we

Inventor Names	Inventors Residence Address
Bengt-Åke Alfredsson	Sjöaveka 3, Bodafors 571 66, Sweden (EP)
Adam Linnåsen	Ljungarpsvägen 14B, Tenhult 560 30, Sweden (EP)

have invented the invention(s) disclosed in the United States patent application entitled:

DISASSEMBLABLE HINGE WITH A SAFETY CATCH

and filed:			
	concurre	ently herewith	
X	on	November 26, 2012 and assigned Scriat No14/443472 ; and	
West 78th Street, when known.		by authorize and request any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., Suite 400, 9531 irie, MN 55344, to insert the filing date and application number of said application above	
business at:	WHEREAS, <u>Industrilås i Nässiö AB</u> ("Assignee"), a corporation having its principal place of		
	Svedjeg Box 214 Nassjo,		
is desirous of acc	quiring the	3	
		entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, including the right to claim priority therefrom, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted therefrom;	
claim priority the	☐ erefrom;	entire right, title and interest in the US application described above including the right to	
NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the			
		entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, including the right to claim priority therefrom, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted therefrom;	
		the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said application including the right to claim priority therefrom and to all United States Letters Patent and Design Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom;	
Letters Patent an	and the	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all ign Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignee.	

Page 1 of 2

UTILITY/DESIGN PATENT Docket No. I37.2I-16629-US01

Inventor Names	Signature	Date
Benke Ake Alfredsson	Bat i Cly	09012015
Adam Linnåsen	Adim In	0901 2015

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 036486 FRAME: 0108

RECORDED: 09/03/2015